JNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
Apple Inc. Petitioner,
v.
Qualcomm Incorporated Patent Owner.
Case IPR2018-1249 U.S. Patent No. 7,693,002

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT HORST, Ph.D.



IPR2018-01249

U.S. Patent No. 7,693,002

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Qualcomm Incorporated

("Qualcomm") hereby provides notice that Qualcomm will cross-examine Robert

W. Horst, Ph.D., witness of Petitioner Apple, Inc..

Cross-examination will be taken by oral examination before a notary public

or other officer duly authorized to administer oaths. The cross-examination will be

stenographically recorded.

The cross-examination of Dr. Horst will begin at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday,

March 20, 2019. It will take place at the law offices of Fish and Richardson,

located at One Marina Park Drive, Boston, Massachusetts 02210. The deposition

will be limited in duration to seven hours for cross-examination, four hours for

redirect examination, and two hours for re-cross examination. The parties have

agreed upon the location, date, and time for the cross-examination of Dr. Horst.

Dated: February 13, 2019

/Matthew W. Johnson/

Matthew W. Johnson (Reg. No. 59,108)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 13, 2019, a complete and entire copy of **PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT HORST, Ph.D.** has been served in its entirety by e-

mail on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

IPR39521-0054IP1@fr.com

PTABInbound@fr.com

Axf-ptab@fr.com

rozylowicz@fr.com

riffe@fr.com

Dated: February 13, 2019 /Matthew W. Johnson/

Matthew W. Johnson (Reg. No. 59,108)

